

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8508/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2003 in MC 1667/03

in Second Appeal No.88/1990 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT GAUHATI)

SRI BIR CHANDRA SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RABINDRA KR. BHATTACHARJEE(D)THR.LRS&ORS

Respondent (s)

(With office report)

Date : 26/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

Mr. Lalit Mohini Bhat, adv.

Mr. Bishwajyoti Pathak, Adv.

for Ms. Hetu Arora,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. Anita Shenoy puts in appearance for respondents 1(a) to 1(e) to 4 and 6-11 and seeks time to file the counter statement on their behalf. Service on respondent No.5 is complete.

Four weeks' to file counter affidavit and two weeks' thereafter to file rejoinder. List thereafter.

(Satish K. Yadav)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master