

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8508/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2003 in SA No. 88/1990 & M
C No.

1667/2003 of HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

SRI BIR CHANDRA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RABINDRA KR. BHATTACHARJEE(D)THR.LRS&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 19/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy Adv.

Mr. Bishwajyoti Pathak, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the respondent to file counter affidavit.

Counsel for the petitioner states that legal representatives of respondent

No.8 has to be brought on record. In view of this, the matter is adjourned by six weeks.

Let fresh steps be taken for service of notice on respondent No.1(e).

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Ramesh Chand)

Court Master

Court Master